AHEAR\, President, Iiorutlgh of Manhattan. 

Resolved. That pursuant to subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby requested to authorize 
the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bends to the amount of fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) to replenish the Fund R. P. Al. 23 :A, for repairing street paVentent~ 
where the period of maintenance has not expired. 

\\'hich was referred to the Committee on finance. 

Concurs in said 

()ctI~I r I., 1!)09. 

The President ]aid before the Board the following communication from the

[...]

subjected, he fore acceptance, to the tests 	ecitic,l in the . ntraet hctnveen that firm 
and this Department. 

Under the ori;oinal c+,i tract for the tell ( Id) units installed at the two hii1t 
pressure tire service stati ns, the average price per unit ttwas, in rotted numbers, abotit 
twenty-four thousand dollars ($24,000), so that, c- usidering that only one unit i~ 
now to be provided for at each station, that the work of cutting out and replacing the 
floor, not included itt the former contract, is to he done by the contractors, and 
particularly that the work is to be done while the stations are in service under a high

[...]

216, adopted by your Board on .April 3, 1909. 

Respectfully. 
JOT IN 11. O'BRIEN, Conintissioner. 

Resolved, That the Commissioner of 1V'ater Supply, Gas and Electricity he and 
is hereby authorized and empowered to purchase, without competitive bids and pro-
posals, two hundred and twenty-five (225) high pressure fire service hydrants front 
the A. P. Smith Manufacturing Company, at the rate of $108.50 per hydrant, to be of 
the same pattern and stile and constructed of the same materials and to comply 
with every requirement of the specifications under which the A. P. Smith ylanufac-
turing Company Nvas -marded the contract for furnishing one thousand and fifty 
(1,050) four-nozzle high pressure fire service hydrants. The total expense of these 
hydrants not to exceed $24,412.50. 

Which were severally referred to the Committee on Public Letting. 

The President laill hefure• the Board the following communication front the Ptthliu

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdli Rico 3 of secti''n l8 	If 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and :Apportionment he an'l it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to i»uc Special Revenue l nrl t ,, 
the amount of five hundred and twenty-five dollars ($525), the proceeds where; to , he 
used by the President of the Borough of Brooklyn for the purpose of pav:tlg 
wages of two Drivers in the Bureau of Public Buildine-s and Otlicc~. 

The City of `etr York, 
Office of the President of the Borough Ili H , n hlh .'